

Date: November 8, 2023

To
BSE Limited,
Listing Department,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.

NSE Limited,
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: 503101

NSE Code: MARATHON

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the Newspaper advertisement of the Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023; as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on November 6, 2023 published in "Business Standard" (English Newspaper) and "Mumbai Lakshadeep" (Marathi Newspaper) on Wednesday November 8, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Truly,
Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited



K S Raghavan
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A8269



MARATHON NEXTGEN REALTY LIMITED

CIN - L65990MH1978PLC020080

Regd. Office : Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.

Tel: 9122-67248484

Fax: 9122-67728408 E-mail: cs@marathonnextgen.com
Website: www.marathonnextgen.com**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs - Except EPS)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	7,612.39	16,617.88	3,400.08	12,902.63	33,878.31	16,994.98
2	Other Income	480.80	992.32	714.62	1,045.46	2,019.79	1,196.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	2,537.40	5,759.48	144.37	3,461.42	7,969.93	1,573.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,537.40	5,759.48	144.37	3,461.42	7,969.93	1,573.98
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,874.54	4,306.14	117.90	2,712.88	6,092.65	1,129.81
6	Share of Profit From partnership firm	-	1,087.61	-	736.55	1,664.45	448.87
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,871.95	5,388.56	115.43	3,445.13	7,748.50	1,575.49
8	Equity Share Capital	2,348.56	2,348.56	2,309.78	2,348.56	2,348.56	2,309.78
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a)	Basic	4.01	11.58	0.26	7.32	16.43	3.17
b)	diluted	3.78	10.95	0.25	6.91	15.53	3.05

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 06, 2023.
 - The above extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available of the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.marathonnextgen.com.

For MARATHON NEXTGEN REALTY LTD

Sd/-

CHETAN R SHAH
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 0013298)Place : Mumbai
Date : November 06, 2023**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2nd Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Six month ended 30.09.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share Capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42

- Notes:
- Key Standalone financial information
 - Turnover
 - Profit/(Loss) before tax
 - Profit/(Loss) after tax

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Aditya Krishna
Chairman & Managing DirectorPlace: Chennai
Date: November 07, 2023**GANESH BENZOPLAST LIMITED**Regd. Office : Dina Building, 1st Floor, 53, Maharsi Karve Road, Marine Lines (East), Mumbai 400 002. CIN : L24200MH1986PLC039836
Tel. No. : 022 - 2200 1928/6140 6000 e-mail : investors@gblinfra.com, web-site : www.ganeshbenzoplast.com**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs in Million (Except EPS)											
		STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Half Year ended September 30, 2023	Half Year ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Half Year ended September 30, 2023	Half Year ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Total Income From Operations	562.40	512.00	464.31	1,074.40	919.40	1,926.92	1,026.82	1,219.35	958.35	2,246.17	1,878.08	4,208.48
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	200.67	185.71	173.33	386.39	328.16	684.87	213.79	209.15	178.72	422.91	346.68	745.57
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	200.67	185.71	173.33	386.39	328.16	681.65	213.79	209.15	178.69	422.91	346.65	742.32
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	148.48	137.93	135.49	286.42	247.29	509.36	155.80	154.92	135.12	310.70	258.18	550.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	149.24	137.68	136.46	286.92	248.29	507.76	156.55	154.67	136.04	311.20	259.15	548.96
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	68.11	65.18	62.36	68.11	62.36	65.18	68.11	65.18	62.36	68.11	62.36	65.18
7	Other Equity as shown in the audited balance sheet						3,483.00						3,503.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised) (after Exceptional items)												
a)	Basic	2.21	2.11	2.17	4.32	3.97	8.08	2.33	2.37	2.17	4.70	4.14	8.73
b)	Diluted	2.21	2.08	2.17	4.32	3.97	7.93	2.33	2.34	2.17	4.70	4.14	8.57

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website, www.ganeshbenzoplast.com and Stock Exchanges website, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 - The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

(Rishi Pilani)

Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00901627)Place : Mumbai
Date : November 07, 2023**TRENT LIMITED**
A TATA ENTERPRISE

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001

Tel: 022-67009000; Email Id: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com; CIN - L24240MH1952PLC008951

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2023

SR. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE							CONSOLIDATED						
		For Quarter Ended			For Six Months ended			For Year ended 31 st March, 2023	For Quarter Ended			For Six Months ended			For Year ended 31 st March, 2023
		30 th Sept, 2023	30 th June, 2023	30 th Sept, 2022	30 th Sept, 2023	30 th Sept, 2023	30 th Sept, 2022		30 th Sept, 2023	30 th June, 2023	30 th Sept, 2022	30 th Sept, 2023	30 th Sept, 2022	31 st March, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	3,041.80	2,586.20	1,981.63	5,628.00	3,676.00	8,126.89	3,062.47	2,680.39	2,022.66	5,742.86	3,869.64	8,502.94		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / period/ year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	374.76	192.80	243.24	567.56	376.20	710.51	314.32	212.29	137.13	526.61	283.84	555.07		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/ period/ year (before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	374.76	192.80	243.24	567.56	376.20	710.51	314.32	212.29	137.13	526.61	283.84	552.07		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/ period/ year (after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	289.67	148.27	185.85	437.94	288.47	554.57	228.06	166.67	78.94	394.73	193.87	393.63		
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter/ period/ year (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	289.73	149.97	31.34	439.70	133.91	399.00	228.94	169.10	(74.33)	398.04	40.52	245.80		
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1 per Equity Share)	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55		
7	Other equity	3,405.88	3,116.16	2,779.30	3,405.88	2,779.30	3,044.39	2,878.27	2,648.54	2,347.79	2,878.27	2,347.79	2,559.94		
8	Securities Premium Account	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30		
9	Network	3,441.43	3,151.71	2,814.85	3,441.43	2,814.85	3,079.94	2,913.82	2,684.09	2,383.34	2,913.82	2,383.34	2,595.49		
10	Paid up Debt Capital/outstanding Debt	4,695.29	4,580.88	4,390.97	4,695.29	4,390.97	4,318.58	4,839.34	4,727.83	4,525.96	4,839.34	4,525.96	4,464.14		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares														
12	Debt Equity Ratio				1.36	1.56	1.40				1.62	1.84	1.68		
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised):														
(a)	Basic	8.15	4.17	5.23	12.32	8.11	15.60	6.60	4.88	2.62	11.48	6.29	12.51		
(b)	Diluted	8.15	4.17	5.23	12.32	8.11	15.60	6.60	4.88	2.62	11.48	6.29	12.51		
14	Capital Redemption Reserves	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00		
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				2.61	2.49	1.64				2.43	1.99	1.35		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				4.14	3.09	3.00				3.82	2.53	2.50		
18	Current ratio				2.58	3.06	2.63				2.64	3.03	2.71		
19	Long term debt to working capital				2.91	3.19	2.98				2.80	3.01	2.83		
20	Bad debt to Account receivable ratio				0.00%	-	-				0.00%	-	0.08%		
21	Current Liability ratio				16.74%	12.64%	16.12%				16.73%	13.42%	16.20%		
22	Total debt to Total Assets				50.98%	55.59%	51.90%				54.13%	58.56%	55.24%		
23	Debtors turnover ratio				270.14	311.12	318.15				265.15	278.88	310.51		
24	Inventory turnover ratio				4.43	3.25	3.90				4.61	3.60	4.23		
25	Operating Margin				8.86%	8.27%	6.87%				8.22%	6.62%	5.38%		
26	Net Profit Margin				8.18%	8.47%	7.30%				7.14%	5.26%	4.85%		

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six months results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.trentlimited.com.
 - The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the Board, which was thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 7th November 2023.
 - The exceptional item in the previous year in the consolidated financial results includes provisioning of Rs.3 crores on account of uncertainty of utilisation of accumulated Goods and Services Tax (GST) credit in a downstream entity made during the quarter ended 31st March 2023.
 - The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the current quarter and have issued an unmodified opinion.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

N.N.Tata

Chairman

Mumbai
7th November, 2023**Directorate of Tourism, Government of Jharkhand**MDI Building, 2nd floor, HEC Campus, Dhanurwa, Ranchi - 04 Tele Fax : 0651-2331828
Email: dirjharkhandtourism@gmail.com / jtdcltd@gmail.com

Ref. No.: -1190/2023 Date : - 07/11/2023

TENDER NOTICE (2nd CALL)**Tender Notice for Selection of an Operator Agency(ies) For Adventure Water Sports Activities At Chandil, Massanjore, Getalsud, Tenughat, Telaiya and Maithon, Jharkhand.**

The Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Limited (JTDC), Government of Jharkhand (GoJ) undertaking intends to invite Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of an Operator Agency (ies) For Adventure Water Sports Activities At Chandil, Massanjore, Getalsud, Tenughat, Telaiya and Maithon, Jharkhand.

The detailed RFP document can be downloaded from the website <https://tourism.jharkhand.gov.in> and submit their Applications. The Application Due date is on 30/11/2023 at 12:00 hours.

All subsequent notifications, changes and amendments will be posted only on the above website.

Sd/-

Director

PR.NO.310891 Tourism, Art Culture Sports And Youth Affairs (23-24):D

THE VICTORIA MILLS LIMITED

